





OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781037

Case No. : SIC/KP(M).1008/2019
Appellant : Sri Kirti Kamal Bora

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Guwahati Metropolitan Dev. Authority,

Bhangagarh, Guwahati- 781 005

Date of hearing : 25.08.2020

Second Appeal heard by : Sri Kanak Ch. Sarma, ACS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 25.08.2020

Sri Hitesh Sarma Medhi, Assistant Executive Engineer and SPIO of GMDA is present.

The petitioner, Sri Kirti Kamal Bora is present.

The SPIO has submitted one written statement bearing no. GMDA/RTI/2019/72/30 dated 25.08.2020 wherein it is stated that sought for informations have already been given to the applicant.

The applicant states that informations provided with by the SPIO of GMDA are not proper as it cannot be understood as to which application the informations relates.

The SPIO of GMDA is given 8 (eight) days' time to provide the informations to the applicant mentioning his application.

Both the parties will appear on 03.09.2020 for order at 2:00 PM.

Sd/-

Kanak Ch. Sarma, ACS (Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Registrar i/c Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/KP(M).1008/2019

Dtd.25.08.2020

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, O/o the Guwahati Metropolitan Dev. Authority, Bhangagarh, Guwahati-781 005 for information and necessary action.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/office of the Guwahati Metropolitan Dev. Authority, Bhangagarh, Guwahati- 781 005 for information.
- 3. The Appellant, Sri Kirti Kamal Bora, House No. 40, Bhupen Hazarika Road, Oppo. Kharguli Post Office, PO- Kharguli, PS- Latasil, Guwahati- 781 004, Dist.- Kamrup (M), Assam for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Registrar i/c Assam Information Commission